



GB

AIRMAX NASAL DILATOR

The Airmax generates a scientifically proven increase in airflow of 76.1% on average by widening the nasal passage at the narrowest point of the nose. In this way, it helps reduce snoring and improve sleep quality and increases the intake of air during exercise. The product has been developed by airflow experts in collaboration with ENT specialists. The Airmax is made of soft, odourless and medically certified plastic (S.E.B.S.), making it extremely comfortable and responsible to wear.

INSTRUCTIONS OF USE

Rinse the Airmax with water before and after use. Do not use harsh cleaning agents or disinfectants on it. Use a mirror to correctly position the Airmax and check the illustration for reference. Use the Airmax for at least two consecutive weeks to get used to it. The Airmax may fall out at night; this will decrease over time as use increases. Note: The Sport version is fitted with small 'barbs' to prevent it from falling out of your nose during exercise.

RECOMMENDED DURATION OF USE OF 2 MONTHS
Preferably store the product in a dry and dark place to preserve its duration of use. We recommend replacing the Airmax every 2 months for optimal hygiene, comfort and effectiveness.

CAUTIONS

The Airmax is only suitable for positioning in the nose and not suitable for children under the age of 12 years. Keep the Airmax out of the reach of small children. The Airmax should be used by one person only to avoid contamination. If you experience any difficulties using the Airmax, we recommend that you consult an ENT specialist. No allergic reactions or other contraindications are known so far. Any serious incident in connection with this device should be reported to the manufacturer and the competent authorities of the Member State where the user is located. When disposing of this device, the general legal requirements for waste.

NL

AIRMAX NEUSSPREIDER

Airmax genereert een wetenschappelijk bewezen luchtstroom toename van gemiddeld 76.1% door de neusdoorgang in het smalste gedeelte van de neus te verwijderen en helpt snurken te verminderen, de kwaliteit van slopen te verbeteren en genereert meer lucht tijdens het sporten. Het product is ontwikkeld door luchtstroomexperts in samenspraak met KNO-artsen. De Airmax is vervaardigd van een zachte, reukloze en medisch gecertificeerde kunststof (S.E.B.S.) waardoor het dragen van de Airmax uiterst comfortabel en verantwoord is.

INSTRUCTIES VOOR GEBRUIK

De Airmax voor en na gebruik afspoelen met water. Gebruik hierbij geen hardnekkige schoonmaak- of desinfectiemiddelen. Gebruik voor juiste plaatsing van de Airmax een spiegel en zie de afbeelding voor referentie. Gebruik de Airmax tenminste 2 weken achter elkaar om eraan te wennen. Het kan voorkomen dat de Airmax tijdens de nacht uitvalt, dit zal naarmate het gebruik toeneemt minder worden. Let op: De Sport versie heeft kleine 'haakjes' zodat de Airmax tijdens het sporten beter blijft zitten.

AANBEVOLEN GEBRUIKSDUUR VAN 2 MAANDEN

Het product bij voorkeur droog en donker bewaren om de gebruiksduur te behouden. Advies is de Airmax iedere 2 maanden te vervangen voor optimale hygiëne, comfort en effectiviteit.

WAARSCHUWINGEN:

De Airmax is alleen geschikt voor plaatsing in de neus en niet geschikt voor kinderen onder de 12 jaar. Houdt de Airmax uit de buurt van kleine kinderen. De Airmax mag maar door 1 persoon gebruikt worden om besmetting te voorkomen. Als u moeïelikheden ervaart omtrent het gebruik van de Airmax adviseren wij u naar een KNO-arts te gaan. Tot dusver zijn allergische reacties of andere contra-indicaties niet bekend. Elk ernstig voorval met betrekking tot het hulpmiddel moet worden gemeld aan de fabrikant en de bevoegde autoriteit van de lidstaat waar de gebruiker is gevestigd. Bij verwijdering van dit product gelden de algemene wettelijke voorschriften voor afvalscheiding.

DE

AIRMAX NASENDILATOR

Der Airmax Nasendilator sorgt für einen wissenschaftlich nachgewiesenen Anstieg des Luftstroms um durchschnittlich 76,1%, indem es den Nasengang an der engsten Stelle der Nase erweitert. Auf diese Weise hilft der Nasendilator, Schnarchen zu reduzieren, die Schlafqualität zu verbessern und das Einatmen von Luft bei sportlicher Betätigung zu steigern. Das Produkt wurde von Luftstromexperten in Zusammenarbeit mit HNO-Ärzten entwickelt. Es besteht aus weichem, geruchsneutralem und medizinisch zertifiziertem Kunststoff (S.E.B.S.), der das Tragen äußerst angenehm und verträglich macht.

GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG

Spülen Sie die Airmax Nasendilator vor und nach dem Gebrauch mit Wasser ab. Verwenden Sie dabei keine starken Reinigungsmittel oder Desinfektionsmittel. Nutzen Sie einen Spiegel, um den Airmax richtig, wie auf der

Abbildung gezeigt, einzusetzen. Benutzen Sie den Airmax für mindestens zwei Wochen am Stück, um sich daran zu gewöhnen. Der Airmax kann unter Umständen nachts herausfallen; bei zunehmender Nutzung wird dies jedoch immer seltener vorkommen. Hinweis: Die Sport-Version ist mit kleinen "Haken" versehen, die verhindern, dass der Airmax Nasendilator beim Sport herausfällt.

DIE EMPFOHLENE NUTZUNGSDAUER BETRÄGT 2 MONATE

Lagern Sie das Produkt vorzugsweise trocken und dunkel, um die Nutzungsdauer sicherzustellen. Wir empfehlen, den Airmax Nasendilator alle zwei Monate auszutauschen, um optimale Hygiene, Komfort und Wirksamkeit zu gewährleisten.

WARNHINWEISE

Der Airmax Nasendilator ist nur zum Einsetzen in die Nase und nicht für Kinder unter 12 Jahren geeignet. Halten Sie den Airmax von kleinen Kindern fern. Der Airmax sollte nur von einer Person benutzt werden, um Kontamination zu vermeiden. Sollten Sie Schwierigkeiten bei der Benutzung des Airmax haben, empfehlen wir Ihnen, einen HNO-Arzt aufzusuchen. Allergische Reaktionen oder andere Kontraindikationen sind bislang nicht bekannt. Jeder schwerwiegende Zwischenfall im Zusammenhang mit dem Produkt sollte dem Hersteller und den zuständigen Behörden des Mitgliedsstaates, in dem sich der Benutzer befindet, gemeldet werden. Für die Entsorgung dieses Produkts gelten die allgemeinen gesetzlichen Bestimmungen zur Abfalltrennung.

FR

DILATATEUR NASAL AIRMAX

Airmax génère une augmentation du flux d'air scientifiquement prouvée de 76,1% en moyenne en élargissant le passage nasal dans la partie la plus étroite du nez et aide à réduire les ronflements, à améliorer la qualité du sommeil et à générer plus d'air pendant l'exercice sportif. Ce produit a été mis au point par des experts en débit d'air en consultation avec des médecins ORL. L'Airmax est fabriqué avec un plastique doux, inodore et médicalement certifié (S.E.B.S.), ce qui le rend extrêmement confortable et responsable.

MODE D'EMPLOI

Rincez l'Airmax à l'eau avant et après utilisation. N'utilisez pas de détergents ou de désinfectants puissants. Pour positionner correctement l'Airmax, utilisez un miroir et reportez-vous à l'image. Utilisez l'Airmax pendant au moins deux semaines d'affilée pour vous y habituer. L'Airmax peut tomber en panne pendant la nuit, ce phénomène diminue au fur et à mesure de l'utilisation. Remarque: la version Sport est dotée de petits « crochets » pour que l'Airmax reste mieux en place pendant l'exercice sportif.

DURÉE DE CONSERVATION RECOMMANDÉE DE 2 MOIS

Conservez de préférence le produit dans un endroit sec et à l'abri de la lumière pour préserver la durée d'utilisation. Il est recommandé de remplacer l'Airmax tous les 2 mois pour une hygiène, un confort et une efficacité optimaux.

AVERTISSEMENTS

L'Airmax ne peut être placé que dans le nez et ne convient pas aux enfants de moins de 12 ans. Tenez l'Airmax hors de portée des jeunes enfants. L'Airmax ne doit être utilisé que par une seule personne afin d'éviter toute contamination. Si vous rencontrez des difficultés lors de l'utilisation de l'Airmax, nous vous conseillons de consulter un médecin ORL. Jusqu'à présent, aucune réaction allergique ou autre contre-indication n'est connue. Tout événement indésirable grave concernant le dispositif doit être signalé au fabricant et à l'autorité compétente de l'État membre où se trouve l'utilisateur. Lors de l'élimination de ce produit, les exigences légales générales en matière de tri des déchets s'appliquent.

ES

AIRMAX DILATADOR NASAL

Airmax proporciona un aumento del flujo de aire del 76% de media, científicamente probado, por la dilatación de la parte más estrecha de la nariz, y ayuda a reducir los ronquidos, mejorar la calidad de dormir y genera más aire durante el deporte. El producto ha sido desarrollado por expertos en el flujo de aire en colaboración con especialistas en otorrinolaringología. El Airmax es de plástico blando, inodoro y con certificado médico (S.E.B.S.) por lo cual llevar el Airmax es muy cómodo y responsable.

INSTRUCCIONES PARA EL USO

Lavar el Airmax con agua antes y después del uso. No utilice detergentes o desinfectantes duros. Utilice un espejo para poner el Airmax de forma correcta y véase lo imagen como referencia. Utilice el Airmax al menos 2 semanas seguidas para acostumbrarse. Puede ocurrir que el Airmax se caiga durante la noche, esto disminuirá medida que aumente su uso. Atención: La versión deportiva "Sport" tiene pequeños "ganchos" para que el Airmax per- manezca mejor en su sitio durante el deporte.

DURACIÓN DE USO RECOMENDADA DE 2 MESES:

Guardar el producto preferentemente en un lugar seco y oscuro para preservar su vida útil. Le aconsejamos sustituir el Airmax cada 2 meses para una higiene, comodidad y eficacia óptimas.

ADVERTENCIAS

El Airmax es sólo apto para inserción nasal y no es apto para niños menos de 12 años. Mantenga el Airmax fuera del alcance de los niños pequeños. El Airmax sólo debe ser utilizado por 1 persona para evitar la contaminación. Si tiene dificultades con el uso del Airmax, le aconsejamos consultar a un especialista en otorrinolaringología. Hasta ahora se desconoce reacciones alérgicas u otras contraindicaciones. Cada incidente grave relacionado con el producto debe notificarse al fabricante y a la autoridad competente del Estado miembro en el que se encuentre el usuario. Al desear este producto, se aplican las normas legales generales para la separación de residuos.

IT

AIRMAX DILATORE NASALE

Airmax è un dispositivo che dilata la parte più stretta del naso, aumentando il flusso d'aria durante l'inspirazione e l'espirazione. È stato scientificamente provato che migliora significativamente il flusso d'aria nasale, in media del 76,1%. Aiuta anche chi russa, migliora la qualità del sonno e genera più aria durante l'esercizio fisico. Il prodotto è stato sviluppato da esperti del flusso d'aria in collaborazione con medici otorinolaringoiatri. Airmax è realizzato in una plastica morbida, inodore e certificata dal punto di vista medico (S.E.B.S.) che lo rende estremamente comodo e responsabile da indossare.

ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO

Lavare Airmax con acqua prima e dopo l'uso. Non utilizzare detersivi o disinfettanti forti. Per posizionare correttamente il dispositivo, utilizzare uno specchio e osservare l'immagine di riferimento. Utilizzare il dispositivo per almeno 2 settimane consecutive per abituarvisi. Durante la notte potrebbe sfiliarsi, ma accadrà sempre di meno con l'aumentare dell'utilizzo. Attenzione: la versione Sport è dotata di piccoli "ganci" per consentire al dispositivo di rimanere in posizione durante l'esercizio fisico.

DURATA CONSIGLIATA: 2 MESI

Conservare preferibilmente il prodotto in un luogo asciutto e buio per preservarne la durata d'uso. Si consiglia di sostituire Airmax ogni 2 mesi per garantire igiene, comfort ed efficacia ottimali.

AVVERTENZE

Airmax è adatto solo per l'inserimento nelle cavità nasali e non è adatto ai bambini di età inferiore ai 12 anni. Tenere lontano dalle portatole ai bambini. Airmax deve essere utilizzato solo da una persona per evitare contaminazioni. Se si riscontrano difficoltà nell'uso del dispositivo, si consiglia di rivolgersi a un medico otorinolaringoiatra. Finora non sono note reazioni allergiche o altre controindicazioni al prodotto. Qualsiasi evento avverso grave riguardante il dispositivo deve essere segnalato al produttore e all'autorità competente dello Stato in cui si trova l'utilizzatore. In caso di smaltimento, attenersi alle disposizioni vigenti sulla raccolta differenziata dei rifiuti.

CZ

AIRMAX NOSNÍ DILÁTÁTOR

Bylo vědecky dokázáno, že rozšířením nosního průchodu v nejúžším místě nosu zvyšuje Airmax proudění vzduchu průměrně o 76,1%. Pomůže tak zmírnit chrápaní a zlepšuje kvalitu spánku a zároveň zvyšuje příjem vzduchu během cvičení. Produkt byl vyvinut odborníky na proudění vzduchu ve spolupráci se specialisty na ORL. Airmax je vyroben z měkkého, zdravotně certifikovaného plastu (SEBS) bez zápachu, takže jeho nošení velmi pohodlně a bezpečně.

NÁVOD K POUŽITÍ

Opložněte Airmax vodou před použitím i po něm. Nepoužívejte na něj drsné čističe nebo dezinfekční prostředky. Pro správné umístění Airmaxu použijte zrcadlo a podívejte se na příslušnou ilustraci. Používejte Airmax nejméně dva týdny po sobě, abyste si na něj zvykli. Airmax může v noci vypadávat; při častějším používání se to bude stávat čím dál méně. Poznámka: Sportovní verze je vybavena malými „háčky“, které zabrání vypadnutí z nosu během cvičení.

DOPORUČENÁ DOBA POUŽÍVÁNÍ 2 MĚSÍCE

Výrobek skladujte nejlépe na suchém a tmavém místě, aby se zachovala doba jeho použitelnosti. Pro optimální hygienu, pohodlí a účinnost doporučujeme vyměnit Airmax každé 2 měsíce.

UPOZORNĚNÍ

Airmax je vhodný pouze k umístění do nosu a není vhodný pro děti mladší 12 let. Uchovávejte Airmax mimo dosah malých dětí. Aby nedocházelo k přenosu infekcí, měla by Airmax používat pouze jedna osoba. Pokud se u vás při používání Airmax vyskytnou jakékoli potíže, doporučujeme vám poradit se s ORL specialistou. Dosud nejsou známy žádné alergické reakce ani jiné kontraindikace. Jakékoli nežádoucí příhoda v souvislosti s touto pomůckou by měla být nahlášena výrobci a příslušným orgánům členského státu, ve kterém se užíváte nachází. Při likvidaci této pomůcky platí obecné zákonné požadavky na třídění odpadů.

SE

AIRMAX NÅSDILATOR

Airmax genererar en vetenskapligt bevisad ökning av luftflödet på 76,1% i genomsnitt genom att vidga näspassagen vid näsens smalaste punkt. På detta sätt bidrar den till att minska snarkning och förbättra sömnmkvaliteten samt öka luftintaget under träning. Produkten har utvecklats av luftflödesexperter i samarbete med ÖNH-specialister. Airmax är tillverkad av mjuk, luktfri och medicinskt certifierad plast (S.E.B.S.), vilket gör den extremt bekväm och ansvarsfull att använda.

BRUKSANVISNING

Använd inte starka rengöringsmedel eller desinfektionsmedel på produkten. Använd en spegel för att placera Airmax korrekt och kontrollera bilderna för referens. Använd Airmax i minst två veckor i följd för att vänja dig vid produkten. Airmax kan falla ut under natten; detta minskar dock med tiden när användningen ökar. Anteckning: Sportversionen är utrustad med små "taggar" för att förhindra att den faller ut ur näsan under träning.

REKOMMENDERAD ANVÄNDNINGSTID ÅR 2 MÅNADER

Förvara produkten på en torr och mörk plats för att bibehålla hållbarheten. Vi rekommenderar att du byter ut Airmax varannan månad för optimal hygien, komfort och fysisk aktivitet.

FÖRSIKTIGHETSÅTGÄRDER

Airmax är endast lämplig för placering i näsan och den är inte avsedd för barn under 12 år. Förvara Airmax utom räckhåll för små barn. Airmax ska endast användas av en person för att undvika kontaminering. Om du upplever problem med att använda Airmax rekommenderar vi att du kontaktar en ÖNH-specialist. Inga allergiska reaktioner eller andra kontraindikationer är kända hittills. Alla allvariga tillbud i samband med denna enhet ska rapporteras till tillverkaren och de behöriga myndigheterna i den medlemsstat där användaren befinner sig. Vid kassering av denna enhet gäller de allmänna lagkraven för avfallsortering.

PL

ROZWIERACZ DO NOSA AIRMAX

Airmax generuje naukowo udowodniony wzrost przepływu powietrza średnio o 76,1% poprzez rozszerzenie kanału nosowego w najwęższej części nosa i pomaga zmniejszyć chrapanie, poprawić jakość snu i dostarczyć więcej powietrza podczas uprawiania sportu. Produkt został opracowany przez ekspertów od przepływu powietrza we współpracy z laryngologami. Airmax jest wykonany z miękkiego, bez zapachowego i medycznie certyfikowanego tworzywa sztucznego (SEBS), co sprawia, że jego noszenie jest niezwykle wygodne i bezpieczne.

INSTRUKCJE UŻYTKOWANIA

Przed i po użyciu przepłukaj Airmax wodą. Nie stosować agresywnych środków czyszczących ani dezynfekujących. Do prawidłowego umieszczenia Airmax należy użyć lustra. Zobacz obrazek jako punkt odniesienia. Używaj Airmax przez co najmniej 2 tygodnie z rzędu, aby się do niego przyzwyczaić. Może się zdarzyć, że Airmax wypadnie podczas snu, ale z czasem będzie się to zdarzać coraz rzadziej. Uwaga: Wersja sportowa ma małe „haczyki“, dzięki którym Airmax lepiej trzyma się na miejscu podczas ćwiczeń.

ZALECANY CZAS UŻYTKOWANIA TO 2 MIESIĄCE

Produkt najlepiej przechowywać w suchym i ciemnym miejscu, aby utrzymać czas użytkowania. Zaleca się wymieniać Airmax co 2 miesiące dla optymalnej higieny, komfortu i skuteczności.

OSTRZEŻENIA

Airmax jest przeznaczony wyłącznie do umieszczenia w nosie i nie nadaje się dla dzieci poniżej 12 roku życia. Trzymać Airmax poza zasięgiem małych dzieci. Airmax może być używany tylko przez jedną osobę, aby zapobiec zakażeniu. W przypadku trudności z użyciem Airmax zalecamy wizytę u laryngologa. Dotychczas nie zgłoszono reakcji alergicznych ani innych przeciwwskazań. Wszelkie poważne zdarzenia związane z tym urządzeniem należy zgłaszać producentowi oraz właściwemu organowi państwa członkowskiego, w którym znajduje się użytkownik. Użytkownika tego produktu podlega ogólnym przepisom dotyczącym segregacji odpadów.

GR

ΠΙΝΚΟΣ ΔΙΑΣΤΟΛΕΑΣ AIRMAX

Ο Αirmax δημιουργεί μια επιστημονικά αποδεδειγμένη αύξηση της ροής του αέρα κατά 76,1% κατά μέσο όρο, μειώνοντας τη ρινική δόση στο στενότερο σημείο της μύτης. Με αυτόν τον τρόπο, συμβάλλει στη μείωση του ροχαλητού και στη βελτίωση της ποιότητας του ύπνου και αυξάνει την εισόrah αέρα κατά τη διάρκεια της άσκησης. Το προϊόν έχει αναπτυχθεί από ειδικούς

σε θέματα της ροής αέρα σε συνεργασία με ειδικούς ΩΡΛ. Το Airmax είναι κατασκευασμένο από ένα υλικό που είναι ιατρικά πιστοποιημένο πλαστικό (S.E.B.S.), καθιστώντας τη χρήση του εξαιρετικά άνετη και υπεύθυνη.

ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΧΡΗΣΗΣ

Επλάυνετε το Airmax με νερό πριν και μετά τη χρήση. Μην χρησιμοποιείτε σκληρά καθαριστικά ή απολυμαντικά σε αυτό. Χρησιμοποιήστε έναν καθρέφτη για να τοποθετήσετε σωστά το Airmax και να ελέγξετε την εικόνα για αναφορά. Χρησιμοποιήστε το Airmax για τουλάχιστον δύο συνεχόμενες εβδομάδες για να το συνηθίσετε. Το Airmax μπορεί να πέφτει τη νύχτα - αυτό θα μειωθεί με την πάροδο του χρόνου καθώς αυξάνεται η χρήση. Σημείωση: Η έκδοση Sport είναι εφοδιασμένη με μικρές "αγκυλές" για να μην πέφτει από τη μύτη σας κατά τη διάρκεια της άσκησης.

ΣΥΝΙΣΤΩΜΕΝΗ ΔΙΑΡΚΕΙΑ ΧΡΗΣΗΣ 2 ΜΗΝΕΣ

Κατά προτίμηση να αποθηκεύεται το προϊόν σε ξηρό και σκοτεινό μέρος για να διατηρηθεί η διάρκεια χρήσης του. Συνιστούμε την αντικατάστασή του Airmax κάθε 2 μήνες για βέλτιστη υγιεινή, άνεση και αποτελεσματικότητα.

ΠΡΟΒΛΑΪΕΙΣ

Το Airmax είναι κατάλληλο μόνο για τοποθέτηση στη μύτη και δεν είναι κατάλληλο για παιδιά κάτω των 12 ετών. Διατηρείτε το Airmax μακριά από μικρά παιδιά. Το Airmax πρέπει να χρησιμοποιείται μόνο από ένα άτομο για να αποφευχθεί η μόλυνση. Εάν αντιμετωπίσετε δυσκολίες στη χρήση του Airmax, σας συνιστούμε να συμβουλευτείτε έναν ειδικό ΩΡΛ. Μέχρι στιγμής δεν έχουν γίνει γνωστές αλλεργικές αντιδράσεις ή άλλες ασθένειες. Οποιοδήποτε συμβατό συμβαίνει σε σχέση με αυτή τη συσκευή θα πρέπει να αναφέρεται στον κατασκευαστή και στις αρμόδιες αρχές του κράτους μέλους στο οποίο βρίσκεται ο χρήστης. Κατά την απόρριψη αυτής της συσκευής ισχύουν οι γενικές νομικές απαιτήσεις για το διαχωρισμό των αποβλήτων.

SI

AIRMAX NOSNI DILATOR

Dilator Airmax ustvari znanstveno dokazano povečanje pretoka zraka za 76,1% v povprečju z razširitvijo nosnega prehoda na najožj točki nosu. Na ta način pomaga zmanjšati smrčanje in izboljša kakovost spanja ter poveča vnos zraka med vadbo. Izdelek so razvili strokovnjaki za pretok zraka v sodelovanju z ORL specialisti. Dilator Airmax je izdelan iz mehke in medicinsko certificirane plastike (S.E.B.S.) brez vonja, zaradi česar je izjemno udoben in odgovorna odločitev.

NAVODILA ZA UPORABO

Dilator Airmax pred in po uporabi sperite z vodo. Na njem ne uporabljajte močnih čistil ali razkužil. Uporabite ogledalo, da pravilno vstavite dilator Airmax in si ogledate silko za referenco. Uporabljajte Airmax vsaj dva zaporedna tedna, da se nanj navadite. Dilator Airmax lahko ponoči izpade; to bo sčasoma popravilo, ko se bo uporaba povečala. Opomba: Različica Sport je opremljena z majhnimi "bodici", ki preprečujejo, da bi med vadbo padel iz nosu.

PRIPOROČENO TRAJANJE UPORABE JE 2 MESECA

Proizvajalec priporoča, da se Airmax shranjuje v suhem in temnem mestu, da zagotovite dolgotrajno uporabo. Za optimalno higieno, udobje in učinkovitost priporočamo zamenjavo dilatorja Airmax vsaka 2 meseca.

OPOZORIILA

Dilator Airmax je primeren samo za namestitev v nos in ni primeren za otroke, mlajše od 12 let. Dilator Airmax hranite izven dosegaja majhnih otrok, uporablja jo pa naj samo ena oseba, da preprečite kontaminacijo. Če imate pri uporabi dilatorja Airmax težave, priporočamo, da se posvetujete z ORL specialistom. Zanka niso znane nobene alergijske reakcije ali druge kontraindikacije. Vsak resen incident v zvezi s tem pripomočkom je treba prijaviti proizvajalcu in pristojnim organom države članice, kjer se uporabnik nahaja. Pri odstranjevanju tega pripomočka veljajo splošne zakonske zahteve za ločevanje odpadkov.

EE

NINAÕÕNE LAIENDA JA AIRMAX

Airmax loendab ninaõõna kiiruse kitsaimas osas ning on teaduslikult tõestatud, et see suurendab õhuvoolu läbi nina keskmiselt 76,1%. Seade aitab niimoodi vähendada ninaõõna pinget, parandada une kvaliteeti ning suurendada sissehingatava õhu mahtu sportimise ajal. Toote

